Concho Resources Inc. (NYSE: CXO) (the "Company") will host a conference call on Thursday, May 5, 2016, at 8:30 AM CT (9:30 AM ET) to discuss first quarter 2016 financial and operating results. The Company plans to announce first quarter 2016 results on Wednesday, May 4, 2016, after close of trading.

Conference Call Information:

Dial-in: (855) 445-9894 Intl. dial-in: (330) 863-3281 Participant Passcode: 78705134

To access the live webcast, visit www.concho.com. The replay will also be available on the Company's website under the "Investors" section.

About Concho Resources Inc.

<u>Concho Resources Inc.</u> is an independent oil and natural gas company engaged in the acquisition, development, exploration and production of oil and natural gas properties. The Company’s operations are primarily focused in the Permian Basin of southeast New Mexico and west Texas. For more information about the Company, please visit www.concho.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20160328005696/en/

Contact

Concho Resources Inc.
Megan P. Hays, 432-685-2533
Director of Investor Relations or
Mary Tennant, 432-221-0477
Senior Financial Analyst